MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
SINGLE
5
12
15
28
DUAL

11 No connection No connection
12 Share Share
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
MHP    270   05   S  /  ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Angled corner indicates pin one.
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
11
10
9
8
7
TOP VIEW
MHP
(Pin side, marked side)
See “Case U Maximum Dimensions”
and “Case U”
FIGURE 3: PIN OUT
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS CONNECTION DIAGRAM - PARALLEL
MHP270 Rev D  This revision supercedes all previous releases.
All technical information is believed to be accurate, but no responsibility is
assumed for errors or omissions. Interpoint reserves the right to make changes in
products or specifications without notice. MHP270 Series is a trademark of
Interpoint. Copyright © 1994 - 2005 Interpoint Corporation. All rights reserved.4
CASES
Materials
Header Cold Rolled Steel/Nickel/Gold
Cover Kovar/Nickel
Pins  #52 alloy/Gold
 compression glass seal
Case dimensions in inches (mm)
Tolerance ±0.005 (0.13) for three decimal places
 ±0.01 (0.2) for two decimal places
 unless otherwise specified
See Case U for pin configuration1.505 max (38.23)
3.005 (76.33) max.
Note: Pins are shown for Case U1.
Angled corner indicates pin one
Case U maximum dimensions, Rev B, September 27 2005
Please refer to the numerical dimensions for accuracy. All information is believed to be accurate,
but no responsibility is assumed for errors or omissions. Interpoint reserves the right to make
changes in products or specifications without notice.
Copyright © 1999-2005 Interpoint Corp. All rights reserved.
CAUTION
Heat from reflow or wave soldering may damage the device.
Solder pins individually with heat application not exceeding 300°C for 10 seconds per pin
CASE U MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS
TOP VIEW (PIN SIDE)
5
CASES